

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
14239-14240/2016(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2016  
in WP No. 2417/2014 21/01/2016 in WP No. 1611/2014 passed by the  
High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana  
And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

BODAGALA KONDAIAH AND ORS. ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY ITS  
PRL. SECY, REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22794/2016

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14675/2016

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14608/2016

SLP(C) No. 22393/2016

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14772/2016

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14769-14770/2016

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14694/2016

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14686/2016

Date : 11/08/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s)  
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA  
Date: 2016.08.11  
17:10:49 IST

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Reason:

For Respondent(s)

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks modification of the order dated 05.08.2016.

He is directed to file an interlocutory application for the said purpose during the course of the day.

List the application tomorrow i.e. on 12.08.2016, if filed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar