

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly making it subject to the final outcome of this special leave petition.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.15009 of 2016.

I.A.2 is accordingly disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar