

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26760/2016  
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2016  
 in WP No. 26733/2013 passed by the High Court of  
 Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State  
 Pradesh)

Judicature At  
 of Andhra

M OBAlAH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

We make it clear that the registration can be done  
 expressly making it subject to the final outcome of this  
 special leave petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 15009 of 2016 .

(Rashmi Dhyani)

(Renu Diwan )

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR