

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
17888/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2016  
in WP No. 28232/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra  
Pradesh)

R. NAGAVENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB REGISTRAR, RENIGUNTA CHITTOOR, DISTRICT AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. N. Chandra Shekhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sindoorra VNL, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly  
making it subject to the final outcome of this Special Leave  
Petition.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 15009 of 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar

