

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).18781/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2016 in WP No. 21781/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana And The State of Andhra Pradesh)

GAVINI GIRIDHARA MURARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A. P. REP. BY ITS COMMISSIONER,
ENDIOWMENTS DEPTT. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19241-19243/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 07/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sindoor V.N.L., Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.
Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Permission to bring on record additional
documents is granted.

Heard the learned counsels for the petitioner(s) and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly making it subject to the final outcome of these Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.15009 of 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master