

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 15009/2016

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED HOUSE BUILDING

SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS PRL.

SECY, REVENUE (REGN.) DEPTT. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15014/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15102-15103/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16231/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25936-25937/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22794/2016

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 22393/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23814/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23811/2016

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23822/2016

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25927-25929/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25925-25926/2016

(With Office Report)

â- | .contd.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 23796-23797/2016

(With appln.(s) for bringing subsequent events on record and filing addl. documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25074/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25089/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25127/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25128/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24559/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26945/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No. 26760/2016

(With Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C)No. 29206/2016

(With office report)

SLP(C)No. 29171/2016

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

SLP(C)No. 28587/2016

(With office report)

SLP(C)No. 29198/2016

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

SLP(C)No. 29175/2016

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

SLP(C)No. 29177/2016

(With office report)

SLP(C)No. 29205/2016

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

SLP(C)No. 30598/2016

(With office report)
SLP(C)No. 30603-30605/2016
(With office report)
â- | .contd.

-3-

Date : 16/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Srinivasan, adv.

Mr. Gurudatta A., Adv.

Resp. no. 2 & 6 Mr. K. Rajendran, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15009/2016, SLP(C) No. 15014/2016, SLP(C) No. 15102/2016

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to file
counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent nos. 6 and 7 despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 16231/2016

Last opportunity is granted to all the respondents to file
counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 15103/2016

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 and
7 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Respondent no. 6 has already filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on

respondent no. 3 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter be
issued.

â- | .contd.

-4-

SLP(C) No. 25936/2016

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to file
counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for
effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 6 and 7 within two
weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C) No.25937/2016

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to
file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for
effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 5 and 7 within two
weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C) No. 22794/2016

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to file
counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent no. 7 despite due service.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for
effecting service of notice on respondent no. 6 within two weeks'
time and notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C) No. 23814/2016

Last opportunity is granted to all the respondents for filing
counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 23811/2016

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent no. 4 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C) No. 23822/2016

Last opportunity is granted to all the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

â-|.contd.

-5-

SLP(C) No. 25927/2016

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 6 and 7 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C) No. 25928/2016

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent no. 3 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C) No. 25929/2016

Last opportunity is granted to all the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 25925/2016

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 6 and 7 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C) No. 25926/2016

Last opportunity is granted to all the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 23796-23797/2016

Last opportunity is granted to all the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 22393/2016

Await service of notice in respect of all the respondents.

â-|.contd.

-6-

SLP(C) No. 25074/2016, SLP(C) No. 25089/2016, SLP(C) No. 25127/2016, SLP(C) No. 25128/2016, SLP(C) No. 24559/2016

All the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time in all these matters.

SLP(C) No. 26945/2016

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on all the respondents within two weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C)Nos. 29171, 29175, 29198, 29205 & 29177/2016

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Await service of notice in respect of respondent nos. 6 and 7.

SLP(C)No. 29206/2016

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent no. 18 despite due service.

Await service of notice in respect of respondent nos. 5 to 17 and 19.

SLP(C)No. 28587/2016

Await service of notice on all the respondents.

SLP(C)No. 30598/2016

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Await service of notice in respect of respondent nos. 5 and 6.

SLP(C)No. 30603-30605/2016

All the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

â | .contd.

-7-

SLP(C)No. 26760/2016

File and office report not received.

List again on 11.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar