

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15009/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS PRL. SECY, REVENUE (REGN.)  
DEPTT. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 5334/2017 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 5325/2017 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 3622/2017 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 5338/2017 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 5321/2017 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 9421/2017 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 7589/2017 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 16231/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 15014/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 15102-15103/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 25936-25937/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 25927-25929/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 25925-25926/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 23796-23797/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 23822/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 22393/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 22794/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 23814/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 23811/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34468/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 25089/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 25074/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 26760/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 25128/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 25127/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 24559/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 26945/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 29206/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 29171/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 28587/2016 (XII-A)

Item No. 13

SLP (C) No. 29198/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 29175/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 29177/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 29205/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 30598/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 30603-30605/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34466/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34471/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34467/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34472/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 33342/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34476/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34479/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34477/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34478/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34473/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36568/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 35767/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 34474/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 35785/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 35783/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36564/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 37989/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36587/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36583/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36582/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36585/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36584/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36577/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36566/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36563/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 36569/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 37994/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 37993/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 37992/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 38000/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 37990/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 37995/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 38002/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 38003/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 38006/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 38005/2016 (XII-A)  
SLP (C) No. 726/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 11-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR  
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR  
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

: 3 :

Somanatha Padhan, AOR  
Sumanth Nookala, AOR  
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.  
Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR  
Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Files not received.

Be listed again on 2<sup>nd</sup> of August, 2017.

Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar