

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M r . S A N J A Y P A R I H A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12359/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

G RAGHUNADH REDDY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP BY ITS
PRINCIPAL SECY REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12758/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12794/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12416/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12757/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12795/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 12-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

Mr. D.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents is granted two weeks' time to file vakalatnama. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on 21.08.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)

Registrar

SBT