

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15009/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED HOUSE BUILDING
SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS
PRL. SECY, REVENUE (REGN.) DEPTT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.97542/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.95017/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.95008/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.94278/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.91705/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.91583/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.84403/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.84373/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.84279/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.84086/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.83509/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and applications
for impleadment in SLP(C) Nos. 37992, 37990, 37993, 15014 of 2016
and office report for directions in 25936-25937, 22794, 23811,
25928 of 2016)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5334/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5325/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3622/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5338/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5321/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9421/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 7589/2017 (XII-A)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8414/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12758/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12359/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12794/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12416/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12757/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 12795/2017 (XII-A)

(and IA No.100226/2017-impleading party)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8836/2017 (XII-A)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8877/2017 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No. 15463/2017 (XII-A)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 9018/2017 (XII-A)
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 9034/2017 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 15464/2017 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 15466/2017 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 15467/2017 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 16231/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 15014/2016 (XII-A)
(I.A NO. 35160 of 2016)
SLP (C) No. 15102-15103/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 25936-25937/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 25927-25929/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 25925-25926/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 23796-23797/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 23822/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 22393/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 22794/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 23814/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 23811/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34468/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 25089/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 25074/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 26760/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 25128/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 25127/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 24559/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 26945/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 29206/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 29171/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 28587/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 29198/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 29175/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 29177/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 29205/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 30598/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 30603-30605/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34466/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34471/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34467/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34472/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 33342/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34476/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34479/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34477/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34478/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34473/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 36568/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 35767/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 34474/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 35785/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 35783/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 36564/2016 (XII-A)
SLP (C) No. 37989/2016 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No. 36587/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 36583/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 36582/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 36585/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 36584/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 36577/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 36566/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 36563/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 36569/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 37994/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 37993/2016 (XII-A)
 (FOR ON IA 11/ 9601 of 2017)
 SLP (C) No. 37992/2016 (XII-A)
 (FOR ON IA 13/9610 of 2017)
 SLP (C) No. 38000/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 37990/2016 (XII-A)
 (FOR ON IA 12/9604 of 2017)
 SLP (C) No. 37995/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 38002/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 38003/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 38006/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 38005/2016 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 726/2017 (XII-A)
 Diary No(s). 14348/2017 (XII-A)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 40789/2017
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP ON IA 40790/2017
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 40791/2017
 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 40792/2017)
 SLP (C) No. 25248/2017 (XII-A)
 (IA No.85353/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.85360/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 and IA No.85349/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
 No.85358/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)
 SLP (C) No. 25201/2017 (XII-A)
 (and IA No.93123/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)
 SLP (C) No. 25251/2017 (XII-A)
 SLP (C) No. 25066/2017 (XII-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81315/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.81320/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81326/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 and IA No.81313/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
 No.81317/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
 No.81324/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA
 No.93240/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)
 SLP (C) No. 25067/2017 (XII-A)
 (IA No.83509/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.83512/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 and IA No.83514/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.83507/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
 No.83515/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
 No.83518/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA
 No.86218/2017-impleading party and IA No.93145/2017-MODIFICATION OF

COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 25046/2017 (XII-A)
 (IA No.80972/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.80973/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 and IA No.80975/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.80971/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
 No.80974/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA
 No.93242/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 25195/2017 (XII-A)
 (IA No.84372/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
 No.84373/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.84375/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 and IA No.84382/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.84384/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
 No.84387/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA
 No.86220/2017-impleading party
 [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 15 I.E. D.NO.23844/2017] and IA
 No.93160/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 25065/2017 (XII-A)
 (IA No.82705/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.82706/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 and IA No.82710/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.82711/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
 No.82714/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA
 No.86208/2017-impleading party and IA No.93134/2017-MODIFICATION OF
 COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 25203/2017 (XII-A)
 (IA No.93154/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 25208/2017 (XII-A)
 (IA No.93150/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 25207/2017 (XII-A)
 (IA No.93157/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 25212/2017 (XII-A)
 (IA No.93295/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 25220/2017 (XII-A)
 (IA No.93301/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 25255/2017 (XII-A)
 SLP(C) No. 25228/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.93141/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)
 SLP(C) No. 25227/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.93129/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)
 SLP(C) No. 26836/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90897/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.90901/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90902/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 and IA No.90896/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
 No.90898/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
 No.90899/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Standing Counsel for the State of Andhra
 Pradesh)

SLP(C) No. 25229/2017 (XII-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84327/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.84332/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84335/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.84330/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.84333/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.93246/2017-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 25252/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25250/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25254/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25253/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26838/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.94278/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94281/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94284/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.96538/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.94275/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.94286/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.94288/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 26842/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.94569/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94570/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94571/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.94568/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.94573/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.94576/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.96541/2017-impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 26843/2017 (XII-A)

(IA No.95017/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95024/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95027/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.96537/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.95014/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.95030/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.95031/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 27300/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97542/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.97544/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.97543/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.97545/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 01-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for the parties

Mr. V. V. S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. N. Chandra Shekhar Reddy, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. K. P. Mavi, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Sastry, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.
Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajendran, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. D. K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. A. V. S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for impleadment/intervention are allowed.

List on 06.12.2017.

The parties are directed to complete the pleadings in the
meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR