

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33058/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

CHINTHAGUMPALA VISWANATHA NAIDU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.108338/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.109465/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109253/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.108339/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.108341/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.108343/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 06-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mulapudi Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.
For M/S. M. Rambabu And Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Application for deletion of Proforma Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 is allowed.

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Issue notice on the application for impleadment also.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly making it subject to the final outcome of this Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 37990 of 2016.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR