

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

DIARY NO. 37763/2017

B. SIVA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

DIARY NO. 37767 OF 2017

Date : 13-12-2017 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters along with Diary No. 38708 of 2017 (which is
scheduled to be listed on 15.12.2017 as Item No. 37 in Court No.5).

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR