

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38708/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2016
in WP No. 2439/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Hyderabad for The State of Telangana and The State of Andhra
Pradesh)

K. VISWANADHA REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129667/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.129668/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129666/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP
and IA No.129669/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

DIARY NO.37763/2017 (ITEM No.61)

DIARY NO.37767/2017 (ITEM No.62)

Date : 15-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Registration may be made making it subject to the result
of the special leave petitions.

However, there will not be any registration of subsequent
transfer.

Tag with SLP(C) No.15009/2016.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR

