

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s) . 38890/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

S. SATISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134377/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134387/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134382/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.134381/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.134384/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.134385/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.135434/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s) . 38877/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134588/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134598/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134592/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.135431/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.134591/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.134594/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.134597/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s) . 38783/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134616/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134622/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134618/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.135423/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.134617/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.134619/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.134620/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s) . 38893/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134554/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134560/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134557/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.135476/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.134556/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.134558/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA

No.134559/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 38838/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134502/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.134514/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134507/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.135447/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA
No.134505/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
No.134509/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
No.134511/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 38837/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134468/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.134476/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134470/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.135435/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA
No.134469/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
No.134472/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
No.134474/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 38880/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134420/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.134427/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134424/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.135439/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA
No.134423/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
No.134425/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
No.134426/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 38780/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134842/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.134849/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134844/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.135452/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA
No.134843/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
No.134845/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
No.134846/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 38892/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134610/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.134615/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134612/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.135472/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA
No.134611/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
No.134613/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
No.134614/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 40167/2017 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136839/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.136854/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136842/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.137039/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA

No.136837/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA
No.136848/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA
No.136850/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 05-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Applications for deleting the name of respondent(s) are allowed, at the risk of the petitioners.

Applications for impleadment/intervention are allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly making it subject to the final outcome of these Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 15009/2016.

The Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh, in the Cause List.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER