

ITEM NO.10+51+52+53+54

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1041/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

R.DWAJA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.4845/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.4846/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4850/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.4848/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.4852/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.4854/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.8017/2018-impleading party)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1747/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8803/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8805/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.8804/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Diary No(s). 821/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3633/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3632/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3634/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.3636/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 1038/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.3761/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3762/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3764/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.3763/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.3765/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.3767/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.8027/2018-impleading party)

Diary No(s). 1370/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6820/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.6822/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6825/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

and IA No.8015/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.6823/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.6827/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.6828/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 826/2018 (XII-A)  
(IA No.4156/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4157/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4152/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Diary No(s). 1197/2018 (XII-A)  
(IA No.7774/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7777/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.7778/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 1201/2018 (XII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7807/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7808/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.7814/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.8150/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.7800/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.7818/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.7819/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 1226/2018 (XII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7124/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7127/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.7129/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.8022/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.7128/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.7131/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.7133/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 288/2018 (XII-A)  
(IA No.4130/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4131/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4129/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.4132/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 1508/2018 (XII-A)  
(IA No.7096/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7097/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.7099/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.8040/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.7098/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.7100/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.7101/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 1749/2018 (XII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7831/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7832/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.7829/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP )

Diary No(s). 1511/2018 (XII-A)  
 (IA No.7085/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
 No.7086/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and  
 IA No.7090/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
 No.8044/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA  
 No.7087/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA  
 No.7091/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA  
 No.7092/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

with

Diary No. 1711 of 2018  
 (permission to file SLP/TP)  
 (c/delay in filing SLP, (exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
 Judgment)(permission to file additional documents) (for deletion of  
 the name of respondent) (exemption from filing O.T.) (for  
 intervention/impleadment)

Diary No. 1745 of 2018  
 (For c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file SLP/TP and exemption  
 from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 1916 of 2018

Diary No. 2189 of 2018  
 (permission to file SLP/TP)(c/delay in filing SLP, (exemption from  
 filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)(permission to file additional  
 documents) (for deletion of the name of respondent) (exemption from  
 filing O.T.) (for intervention/impleadment) (application for  
 permission to file additional documents)

Date : 25-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
 Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
 Mr. N. Chandra Sekhar Reddy, Adv.  
 Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.  
 Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.  
 Mr. Vijay Shreepatnayak, Adv.  
 For M/s. M. Rambabu & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Application(s) for deletion of respondent(s) is/are allowed at  
the risk of the petitioner(s).

Delay condoned.

Application(s) for impleadment/intervention is/are allowed.

Issue notice.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly  
making it subject to the final outcome of these Special Leave  
Petitions. However there shall be no further transfer without  
orders from this Court.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 15009 of 2016.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR