

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3432/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2016 in WP No. 2439/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

CHAPALAMADUGU SIVAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16094/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.16100/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16092/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.16099/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3438/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.16137/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16138/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16136/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.16139/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 09-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly making it subject to the final outcome of these Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 15009 of 20116.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR