

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 52528/2017,52529/2017,52530/2017, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18215/2017SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED COOP HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP BY ITS PRL SECY REVENUE DEPTT &
ORS. Respondent(s)(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52527/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.52528/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52530/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.52526/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA
No.52529/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 19-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 1.8.2017 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.2, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar