

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4990/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2016 in WP No. 37518/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SHAIK FARHANA @ NASREEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29272/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29273/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29274/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mulla Pudi Ram Babu, Adv.
Mr. N.Eswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.
M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for Exem. from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

We make it clear that the registration can be done

expressly making it subject to the final outcome of the special leave petition.

However, there shall be no further transfer without permission of the Court.

Post along with SLP(C)...CC No. 8917 of 2016.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER