

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15009/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED HOUSE
BUILDING SOCIETY LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS
PRL. SECY, REVENUE (REGN.) DEPTT. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2018 The petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition is scheduled to be listed on
26.03.2018 as Item No. 1.

Upon mentioning before the Court today, Diary Nos. 8471, 8562,
8475, 9667, 10450, 10455, 10595 and 10844 of 2018 may be listed
along with the above Special Leave Petition on that date, subject
to curing of defects.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR