

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15009/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED COOPERATIVE  
HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY DY. NO. 38179 OF 2017 AND DY. NO. 38183 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED ON 26.03.2018)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38179/2017 (XII-A)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 128402/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128404/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 128407/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 128408/2017 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 26572/2018 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 26576/2018)

Diary No(s). 38183/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128414/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128417/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128421/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.128416/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.128420/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 7182/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29272/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29273/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29274/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8471/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 8475/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 9667/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 10450/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 10455/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 10595/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 10844/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 8562/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 8761/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 26-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR  
  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mallapudi Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.  
For M/s. M. Rambabu and Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.L. Sastray, Adv.  
Mr. M. Nageswar Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.  
Application(s) for intervention/impleadment is/are allowed.  
Application(s) for deletion of respondent(s) is/are allowed at  
the risk of the petitioner(s).

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in all the fresh Special Leave Petitions.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly  
making it subject to the final outcome of these special leave  
petitions. However, there shall be no further transfer of the  
property without orders from this Court.

The Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Guntur  
Prabhakar, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Andhra  
Pradesh, in the cause list.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 15009/2016 and post all the matters for final hearing on 19.04.2018.

Learned counsel for the State is directed to serve a copy of the counter affidavit, if any, filed in the connected matter(s) on the learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR