

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9189/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2016 in WP No. 21832/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

P. SREERAMULU &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38112/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38114/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38117/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.38115/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 26-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly making it subject to the final outcome of this Special Leave Petition. However, there shall be no further transfer of the property without orders from this Court.

The Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh, in the cause list.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 15009/2016.

Learned counsel for the State is directed to serve a copy of the counter affidavit, if any, filed in the connected matter(s) on the learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR