

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15009/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED HOUSE
BUILDING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS
PRL. SECY, REVENUE (REGN.) DEPTT. & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

Diary No. 11407/2018 (XII-A)

Diary No. 8760/2018

Date : 05-04-2018 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. Mullanpudi Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.
for M/s. M. Rambabu & Co.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary Nos. 11407/2018 and 8760/2018

On mentioning, the matters are taken on Board.

List the matters alongwith Diary Nos. 12823/2018 and 12824/2018 before an appropriate Bench as per the roster, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar